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Contract No Townland

CN83929
CN84207
CN82391
CN82400
CN83837
CN82528
CN84238
CN84423
CNB83740
CN84177
CNB82473
CN83700
CN83176
CN79583
CNB84326
CN83975
CN82353
CN84090
CN84369
CN83255
CN82131
CN84443
CN83400
CN84420
CN84201
CN83306
CNB83503
CN84186
CN83483
CNB84116
CN84331
CN83061
CN83486
CNB83585

Ballykilleen
Bawn
Letterkelly
Kealid
Ballinrath
Corryena

Ballylehane upper, Kilcruise
Tullyreas, Coolnalong

Cloonfin
Ballycusheen

Coomasaharn

Cohy
Crovraghan
Knockhall
Lissergool

County

Offaly
Longford
Clare

Kerry

Offaly
Longford
Laois
Monaghan
Longford
Mayo

Kerry

Clare

Clare
Roscommon
Roscommon

Ballynamuddagh, Tinraheen Wexford

Fustane lower
Knocknalosset, Drumcondra

Bargarriff
Derryloaghan
Ballyduff beg
Inchineill
Doolough
Coolcullen
Coomatallin

Keebagh, Cuilbeg

Cuilbeg
Caherkinallia
Cool west
Ardcost
Culleenanory
lllaunbaun
Lackaneen
Drumbhierny

Kerry
Cavan
Cork
Donegal
Clare
Cork
Mayo
Kilkenny
Cork
Mayo
Mayo
Clare
Kerry
Kerry
Roscommon
Clare
Cork
Leitrim

Area (ha) Decision

1.23 Approved
2.19 Approved
16.18 Approved
19.74 Approved
4.00 Approved
4.35 Approved
6.66 Approved
4.57 Approved
7.47 Approved
14.29 Approved
8.47 Approved
3.58 Approved
26.70 Approved
8.32 Approved
11.65 Approved
8.29 Approved
22.05 Approved
5.09 Approved
2.24 Approved
3.56 Approved
13.47 Approved
16.34 Approved
2.17 Refused
6.65 Approved
11.73 Approved
10.33 Approved
2.90 Approved
3.09 Approved
6.07 Approved
4.74 Approved
3.84 Approved
24.83 Approved
7.81 Approved
3.58 Approved

Decision
Date

17-Sep-19
17-Sep-19
17-Sep-19
17-Sep-19
12-Sep-19
11-Sep-19
11-Sep-19
10-Sep-19
09-Sep-19
06-Sep-19
06-Sep-19
05-Sep-19
04-Sep-19
03-Sep-19
02-Sep-19
02-Sep-19
30-Aug-19
29-Aug-19
29-Aug-19
29-Aug-19
29-Aug-19
28-Aug-19
28-Aug-19
28-Aug-19
27-Aug-19
26-Aug-19
26-Aug-19
26-Aug-19
26-Aug-19
26-Aug-19
26-Aug-19
26-Aug-19
26-Aug-19
26-Aug-19

Latest
Appeal
Date

15-Oct-19
15-Oct-19
15-Oct-19
15-Oct-19
10-Oct-19
09-Oct-19
09-Oct-19
08-Oct-19
07-Oct-19
04-Oct-19
04-Oct-19
03-Oct-19
02-Oct-19
01-Oct-19
30-Sep-19
30-Sep-19
27-Sep-19
26-Sep-19
26-Sep-19
26-Sep-19
26-Sep-19
25-Sep-19
25-Sep-19
25-Sep-19
24-Sep-19
23-Sep-19
23-Sep-19
23-Sep-19
23-Sep-19
23-Sep-19
23-Sep-19
23-Sep-19
23-Sep-19
23-Sep-19
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Contract No Townland County Area (ha) Decision Decision Latest
Date Appeal
Date

Count: 34

Decisions can be appealed to the Forestry Appeals Committee, Kilminchy Court, Portlaoise, Co.
Laois. Lo-Call 0761 064 418 or 057 8631900. Appeals must be in writing, setting out the grounds and
including a statement of the facts and contentions upon which the appellant intends to rely, along with

any documentary evidence s/he wishes to submit in support of the appeal.



