## **Afforestation Decisions Report 25-SEP-19**

Contract No	Townland	County	Area (ha)	Decision	Decision Date	Latest Appeal Date
CN83929	Ballykilleen	Offaly	1.23	Approved	17-Sep-19	15-Oct-19
CN84207	Bawn	Longford	2.19	Approved	17-Sep-19	15-Oct-19
CN82391	Letterkelly	Clare	16.18	Approved	17-Sep-19	15-Oct-19
CN82400	Kealid	Kerry	19.74	Approved	17-Sep-19	15-Oct-19
CN83837	Ballinrath	Offaly	4.00	Approved	12-Sep-19	10-Oct-19
CN82528	Corryena	Longford	4.35	Approved	11-Sep-19	09-Oct-19
CN84238	Ballylehane upper, Kilcruise	Laois	6.66	Approved	11-Sep-19	09-Oct-19
CN84423	Tullyreas, Coolnalong	Monaghan	4.57	Approved	10-Sep-19	08-Oct-19
CN83740	Cloonfin	Longford	7.47	Approved	09-Sep-19	07-Oct-19
CN84177	Ballycusheen	Mayo	14.29	Approved	06-Sep-19	04-Oct-19
CN82473	Coomasaharn	Kerry	8.47	Approved	06-Sep-19	04-Oct-19
CN83700	Cohy	Clare	3.58	Approved	05-Sep-19	03-Oct-19
CN83176	Crovraghan	Clare	26.70	Approved	04-Sep-19	02-Oct-19
CN79583	Knockhall	Roscommon	8.32	Approved	03-Sep-19	01-Oct-19
CN84326	Lissergool	Roscommon	11.65	Approved	02-Sep-19	30-Sep-19
CN83975	Ballynamuddagh, Tinraheen	Wexford	8.29	Approved	02-Sep-19	30-Sep-19
CN82353	Fustane lower	Kerry	22.05	Approved	30-Aug-19	27-Sep-19
CN84090	Knocknalosset, Drumcondra	Cavan	5.09	Approved	29-Aug-19	26-Sep-19
CN84369	Bargarriff	Cork	2.24	Approved	29-Aug-19	26-Sep-19
CN83255	Derryloaghan	Donegal	3.56	Approved	29-Aug-19	26-Sep-19
CN82131	Ballyduff beg	Clare	13.47	Approved	29-Aug-19	26-Sep-19
CN84443	Inchineill	Cork	16.34	Approved	28-Aug-19	25-Sep-19
CN83400	Doolough	Mayo	2.17	Refused	28-Aug-19	25-Sep-19
CN84420	Coolcullen	Kilkenny	6.65	Approved	28-Aug-19	25-Sep-19
CN84201	Coomatallin	Cork	11.73	Approved	27-Aug-19	24-Sep-19
CN83306	Keebagh, Cuilbeg	Mayo	10.33	Approved	26-Aug-19	23-Sep-19
CN83503	Cuilbeg	Mayo	2.90	Approved	26-Aug-19	23-Sep-19
CN84186	Caherkinallia	Clare	3.09	Approved	26-Aug-19	23-Sep-19
CN83483	Cool west	Kerry	6.07	Approved	26-Aug-19	23-Sep-19
CN84116	Ardcost	Kerry	4.74	Approved	26-Aug-19	23-Sep-19
CN84331	Culleenanory	Roscommon	3.84	Approved	26-Aug-19	23-Sep-19
CN83061	Illaunbaun	Clare	24.83	Approved	26-Aug-19	23-Sep-19
CN83486	Lackaneen	Cork	7.81	Approved	26-Aug-19	23-Sep-19
CN83585	Drumhierny	Leitrim	3.58	Approved	26-Aug-19	23-Sep-19

Contract No Townland	County	Area (ha)	Decision	Decision Date	Latest Appeal Date
Count: 34					

Decisions can be appealed to the Forestry Appeals Committee, Kilminchy Court, Portlaoise, Co. Laois. Lo-Call 0761 064 418 or 057 8631900. Appeals must be in writing, setting out the grounds and including a statement of the facts and contentions upon which the appellant intends to rely, along with any documentary evidence s/he wishes to submit in support of the appeal.